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20.8 Summary of the public debt and interest payments thereon, years ended Mar. 31, 1969-73 

Year 
ended 
Mar. 31 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Gross debt 
$'000,000 

35,919 
38,150 
42,976 
47 ,687 ' 
51,718 

Net active 
assets 
$'000,000 

18,583 
21,207 
25,653 
29,750r 
34,262 

Net debt 
$'000,000 

17,336 
16,943 
17,322 
17,937 
17,456 

Net debt 
per capita* 

$ 

823.13 
792.59 
798.97 
831.63 
790.04 

Increase or 
decrease in 
net debt 
during year 
$'000,000 

4-576 
-393 

-1-379 
-F615 

-481 

Interest 
paid on 
debt 
$'000,000 

1,443 
1,676 
1,780 
1,964 
2,105 

Interest 
paid per 
capita" 

$ 

69.54 
79.57 
83.25 
89,95 
96.43 

"Based on the official estimates of population for June 1 of the year indicated. 
"Based on the official estimates of population for June 1 of the year immediately preceding the one indicated. 

20.9 Revenue collected (net of refunds) by the Department of National Revenue, Taxation, years ended Mar. 31, 
1969-73 (thousand dollars) 

Year 
ended 
Mar. 31 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Income lax ' 

Individual" 

6,323,872 
7,910,444 
9,097,603 

10,372,651 
12,421,913 

Corporation 

2,416,851 
3,080,001 
2,653,286 
2,664,602 
3,287,807 

Special 
refundable 
tax 

-94,462 
-102,658 

-35,083 
-1,699 

-840 

Total 

8,646,261 
10,887,787 
11,715,806 
13,035,554 
15,708,880 

Estate 
tax and 
succession 
du t ies ' 

112,377 
100,631 
119,835 
132,016 
71,594 

Total 
collections 

8,758,638 
10,988,418 
11,835,641 
13,167,570 
15,780,474 

'Includes old age security tax and provincial income tax collected by the Department of National Revenue, Taxation. 
'Includes non-resident withholding tax and Canada Pension Plan contributions by employers, employees and self-employed 
persons; from 1969 includes social development tax; 1972 includes unemployment insurance premiums. 

'Includes federal estate taxes as well as succession duties and gift taxes collected on behalf of certain provinces. 

20.10 Number of taxpayers and amounts of income and tax, by selected cities, 1970 and 1971 

City and province 

Brantford, Onl. 
Calgary, Alta. 
Dar tmouth , NS 
Edmonton , Alta. 
Guelph, Onl. 
Halifax, NS 
Hamilton, Onl. 
Hull , Que. 
Kingston, Onl. 
Kitchener —Waterloo, Onl. 
London, Ont. 
Moncton, NB 
Montreal , Que. 
New Westminster , BC 
Niagara Falls, Onl. 
Oakville, Ont. 
Oshawa, Ont. 
Ottawa, Onl. 
Peterborough, Onl. 
Quebec, Que. 
Regina, Sask. 
Saint John , NB 
St. Cathar ines , Onl. 
St. J o h n ' s , Nfld. 
Sarnia, Ont. 
Saskatoon, Sask. 
Sault Ste Marie, Ont. 
Sherbrooke, Que. 
S u d b u r y - C o p p e r Cliff, Onl. 
S y d n e y - G l a c e Bay, NS 
Thunder Bay, Ont. 
Toronto , Onl. 
Trois-Rivieres, Que. 
Vancouver, BC 
Victoria, BC 
Windsor, Ont. 
Winnipeg, Man. 

1970 
Taxpayers 

30,837 
168,582 

23,466 
195,196 

26,167 
55,738 

197,499 
44,038 
35,166 
83,818 

102,600 
24,268 

842,366 
33,636 
27,981 
24,950 
38,807 

185,478 
27,394 

143,879 
56,005 
32,246 
49,506 
35,364 
31,094 
48,377 
30,167 
33,450 
56,503 
33,521 
45,398 

1,025,014 
22,798 

375,539 
86,483 
91,426 

231,859 

Total 
income 
assessed 
$'000,000 

190.1 
1,151.4 

141.7 
1,297.9 

172.5 
355.2 

1,390.4 
277.8 
232.4 
542.4 
690.1 
138.7 

5,665.0 
230.5 
177.2 
201.3 
260.0 

1,381.8 
183.2 
935.2 
345.1 
186.5 
338.8 
213.5 
239.3 
298.1 
216.7 
198.8 
425.5 
185.9 
293.7 

7,300.3 
146.1 

2,602.4 
541.9 
675.7 

1,434.6 

Federal 
tax 
payable" 
$'000,000 

24.3 
156.3 

17.3 
173.0 

22.8 
46.2 

189.1 
27.2 
31.4 
71.6 
93.1 
15.8 

584.9 
30.7 
21.5 
29.5 
34.3 

199.9 
23.9 
92.9 
42.8 
21.9 
44.0 
26.6 
33.2 
36.6 
28.6 
18.7 
59.3 
19.8 
37.6 

1,059.4 
13.9 

359.7 
68.7 
89.6 

182.9 

1971 
Taxpayers 

29,241 
166,057 

22,313 
188,406 

26,189 
51,354 

190,210 
44,022 
33,465 
80,727 
99,141 
23,447 

806,025 
19,484 
24,253 
25,038 
36,067 

182,971 
26,507 

140,554 
53,315 
30,899 
47,746 
37,823 
27,921 
46,269 
29,059 
31,652 
54,729 
30,883 
44,461 

993,366 
19,705 

413,007 
81,882 
85,401 

219,176 

Total 
mcome 
assessed 
$'000,000 

206.0 
1,265.9 

158.2 
1,411.2 

191.3 
369.7 

1,487.8 
316.2 
252.6 
592.3 
760.2 
155.7 

5,963.6 
150.5 
176.9 
226.9 
294.4 

1,529.9 
195.8 

1,018.9 
368.7 
204.7 
374.9 
257.3 
241.4 
318.8 
232.2 
214.5 
449.2 
196.9 
333.5 

7,816.0 
144.9 

3,191.4 
580.0 
695.2 

1,518.9 

Federal 
lax 
payable' 
$'000,000 

27.1 
174.1 

19.9 
193.1 

25.6 
49.2 

207.2 
31.8 
35.0 
80.4 

105.7 
18.6 

623.1 
21.1 
22.9 
34.3 
41.0 

221.6 
25.9 

104.2 
46.7 
25.0 
51.2 
32.4 
33.7 
39.7 
31.4 
21.0 
63.5 
22.5 
44.8 

1,145.0 
14.6 

443.3 
75.2 
92.1 

197.6 

'Includes old age security and social development taxes. 


